OP \$40.00 6/1/51

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment by U.S. Marshall

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. District Court, SO. Dist. Fla. (by U.S. Court Order)	01/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William J. Brown, Esq., Trustee for Joseph D. Harbaugh
Street Address:	777 Brickell Avenue, #1114
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33131

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6717518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 305 858 8000

Email: igomez@malloylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Malloy & Malloy, P.A.
Address Line 1: 2800 S.W. Third Avenue
Address Line 2: Historic Coral Way
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7.530.06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennie S. Malloy

Total Attachments: 3

source=Dec - 518#page1.tif source=Dec - 518#page2.tif source=Dec - 518#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0504

500073263

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 03-61674-Civ-Cohn Magistrate Judge Snow

JOSEPH D. HARBAUGH,
Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor,)
-Vs-
CHRISTIAN RENE GRESLIN, PATRICK PIRIM, IGOR MARIE DE L'ISLE a/k/a IGOR MARIE L'ISLE a/k/a JEAN PIERRE MARIE L'ISLE, HOLDING B.E.V. S.A., CARLUS MAGNUS LIMITED, and BEV DEVELOPMENT, S.A.
Defendants/Judgment Debtors. JOSEPH D. HARBAUGH,
Plaintiff/Judgment Creditor,
-VS-
PYRROS N. VARDINOYANNIS,
Impleaded Third Party.

U.S. MARSHAL'S ASSIGNMENT United States Patent 6,717,518

(Method and apparatus for detection of drowsiness)

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2005, in the above-styled and numbered cause, the Court entered its Order Confirming Sale (DE 701), to which reference is made for all purposes, ordering me to execute this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, I have assigned and by these presents do assign and convey unto William J. Brown, as Trustee for Joseph

PATENT REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0505 D. Harbaugh all right, title, interest, and claim of Holding B.E.V. S.A. and Patrick Pirim, in and to the property.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property described as:

United States Patent 6,717,518

Method and apparatus for detection of drowsiness

Inventors: Pirim; Patrick (Paris, FR);

Binford, Thonmas Cupertino, CA)

Assignee: Holding B.E.V.S.A. (Luxembourg, LU)

Appl. No.: 600390

Filed: February 9, 2001

PCT Filed: January 15, 1999

PCT NO: PCT/EP99/00300

PCT PUB.NO.: W099/36893

PCT PUB.Date: July 22, 1999

Foreign Application Priority Data

Jan 15, 1998[FR] 98 00378

Aug 25, 1998[WO] PCT/EP98/05383

Current U.S. Class: 340/576; 348/143; 382/117

Intern'l Class: G08B 023/00

Field of Search: 340/575,576 382/100,103 115,117 348/143,148,672

unto the said William J. Brown, as Trustee for Joseph D.

Harbaugh and his assigns, forever as fully and as absolutely as I, Christina Pharo, United States Marshal, as aforesaid, can convey by virtue of said Judgment, Order of Sale, and Order Confirming Sale.

REEL: 017057 FRAME: 0506

CASE NO. 03-61674-Civ-Cohn Magistrate Judge Snow

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this //

, 200 6.

CHRISTINA PHARO

UNITED STATES MARSHAL

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF PLORIDA

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORIDA

Connie E. Maki
Commission # DD448495
Expires: AUG. 23, 2009
Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.